# REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) No. 910-2024



Procurement Unit

The Tarlac State University (TSU), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) and Procurement Unit, will undertake an **Alternative Method of Procurement through Negotiated Procurement** for the items stated below, in accordance with **Section 53.9 Small Value Procurement** of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act. No. 9184.

The TSU hereinafter referred to as "the Buyer", now requests submission of a price quotation for the subject below:

Purchase Request No.	DESCRIPTION/PARTICULA	RS	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC) inclusive of VAT
2024-11-457 (CCLGSPD)	OFFICE DEVICES AND EQUIP	MENT	153,000.00
Purpose: for Office use.			
Philgeps Posting: Active Date Closing Date	e:	Category: Reference	OTTOE DEVICE & JUS
Interested suppliers are required Valid and Current Ma Proof of PhilGeps Re	d to submit the following document yor's / Business Permit gistration	Latest Inco Omnibus S	ome / Business Tax Return Sworn Statement f applicable
3. Delivery Site: Supp (045) 4. Warranty shall be f	calendar days from calendar days from submisely and Property Management Unit, 606-8159 / (045) 982-2605 or a period minimum of three (3) notes acceptance by the procuring e	Tarlac Star	s te University «pendable supplies, or a
Award of contract shall be made comply with the minimum technic	to the bidder with the lowest quota cal specifications and other terms	ation for the	e subject goods which ons stated herein.
	writing shall be valid only if they ar		
han <u>III 19127</u> at the Procu	Quotation Form (Attachment 1) ar irement Unit, Admin Building Tarla nanually or through email at <b>tsuca</b>	c State Unit	versity, Tarlac City
The penalty for late deliveries is	one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent	of the cost	of the underperformed

portion for every day of delay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten (10%) percent of the contract price, the procuring entity shall rescind the contract without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.

The TSU reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the

ontract in accordance with Section 41 of R.A 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

ELENA MAN TEOFILO Head, Produrement Unit

Form No.: TSU-PRO-SF-06 Revision No.: 06 Effectivity Date: March 5, 2020 Page 1 of 3

## PRICE QUOTATION

Date:	11/12/2024
RFQ No.	910-2024
PR No.	2024-11-457 (CCLGSPD)

The Bids and Awards Committee c/o Procurement Unit TSU, Tarlac City (045) 982 -4630 / (045) 606 -8157

Sir / Madam:

After having carefully read and accepted the terms and conditions in the Request for Quotation, hereunder is our price quotation for the item/s identified below:

ITEM NO.	UNIT	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	unit	Heavy-Duty Manual Paper Cutter (Cutting Capacity: 250 Sheets at a time (70 GSM), Size:A3 (18 Inch Blade Size), Capability: Paper, Photo, PVC Products, Suitable for cutting Thick/Strong Paper Card	1		
2	unit	Laptop with Windows 11 home, with the following specifications: CPU: Intel Core i9-12950HX, vPro. GPU: Nvidia RTX A5500 16GB. RAM: 64GB. Storage: 2TB SSD. Display: 16-inch, 3840 x 2400. Size: 14.3 x 10.5 x 1.2 inches. Weight: 6.6 pounds.	1		
3	unit	Headset with the following specifications:  Driver size (mm): 40.  Audio (Specification): Passive Frequency Response 20 Hz-20 kHz,  Driver sensitivity at 1kHz/1mW (dB) 96, Dynamic frequency response range (Hz) 20 Hz-20 kHz, Impedance (ohms).	1		
4	unit	Webcam with the following specifications: 2mb Sensor Pixel 1080p Dual Mic 30 Fps. Share Interface: Wired. Connector: USB 2.0 Support Platform: PC   MAC. Al Noise Cancelling Microphone: No	1		
5	unit	Epson EcoTank Monochrome M3170 Wi-Fi All-in-One Ink tank printer	1		<u></u>

		JAI NOISE Ca	ancelling Microphone: No			
5	unit	Epson Eco tank print	oTank Monochrome M317 er	0 Wi-Fi All-in-One Ink	1	,
Very truly	yours,		:clusive of all costs a	and applicable taxes	3	
AUTHORIA	ZED REP	PRESENT	ATIVE:			
Signature Printed Na	ımo		: <del></del>			
Date	me		:	<del>-</del>		
Company i	Name Re	nietarad	· . — · — — —			
E-mail Ad		gistereu	•	<u> </u>		
Contact no			:			
BANK DE	TAILS:					
Bank Nam	<b></b>		•			
Bank Addr	ess	:				
Bank Acco	unt Name	€	:			
Bank Acco	unt Numb	per	:			

## PRICE QUOTATION

Date:	11/12/2024
RFQ No.	910-2024
PR No.	2024-11-457 (CCLGSPD

The Bids and Awards Committee c/o Procurement Unit TSU, Tarlac City (045) 982 -4630 / (045) 606 -8157

Sir / Madam:

After having carefully read and accepted the terms and conditions in the Request for Quotation, hereunder is our price quotation for the item/s identified below:

ITEM NO.	UNIT	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
6	unit	Wireless Presenters with the following specifications: Laser:Class 2 laser, Max output:Less han 1m Wavelenght: 640-660nm (redlight) Battery type: 2AAA batteries Connectivity: Wireless technology: 2.4 GHz wireless technology Warranty: 3 years local supplier warranty	1		

Warranty	<del>_</del> -	-	
The above-quoted price is inc Very truly yours,	lusive of all costs a	and applicable taxes	
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTA Signature : Printed Name : Date : Company Name Registered E-mail Address	ATIVE:		
Contact no.			
BANK DETAILS:  Bank Name  Bank Address  Bank Account Name  Bank Account Number			
Form No.: TSU-PRO-SF-06	Revision No.: 06	Effectivity Date: March 5, 2020	Page 3 of 3





Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

### **Bid Notice Abstract**

### Request for Quotation (RFQ)

**Reference Number** 

11477028

**Procuring Entity** 

TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY

Title

Office Devices and Equipment

**Area of Delivery** 

Tarlac

Solicitation Number:	910-2024	Status	Pending
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	Associated Components	3
Classification:	Goods	Bid Supplements	0
Category:	Office Supplies and Devices		
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 153,000.00	Document Request List	0
Delivery Period:	30 Day/s		
Client Agency:		Date Published	14/11/2024
Contact Person:	Tutchie Panlilio Clerk		
	TSU, Romulo Blvd. San Vicente, Tarlac City, Philip Tarlac City Tarlac	Last Updated / Time	13/11/2024 17:25 PM
	Philippines 2300 63-045-6068142	Closing Date / Time	19/11/2024 13:00 PM
	tsucanvassing@gmail.com		

#### Description

for Office use.

#### Line Items

Item No.	Product/Service Name	Description	Quantity	мои	Budget (PHP)
1	Heavy-Duty Manual Paper Cutter	(Cutting Capacity: 250 Sheets at a time (70 GSM), Size:A3 (18 Inch Blade Size), Capability: Paper, Photo, PVC Products, Suitable for cutting Thick/Strong Paper Card	1	Unit	7,000.00
2	Laptop	with Windows 11 home, with the following specifications: CPU: Intel Core i9-12950HX, vPro. GPU: Nvidia RTX A5500 16GB. RAM: 64GB. Storage: 2TB SSD. Display: 16-inch, 3840 x 2400	1	Unit	120,000.00
3	Headset	with the following specifications: Driver size (mm): 40. Audio (Specification): Passive Frequency Response 20 Hz-20 kHz, Driver sensitivity at 1kHz/1mW (dB) 96, Dynamic frequency response range (Hz) 20 Hz-20 kHz, Impedance (ohms).	1	Unit	2,500.00
4	Webcam	with the following specifications: 2mb Sensor Pixel 1080p Dual Mic 30 Fps. Share Interface: Wired. Connector: USB 2.0 Support Platform: PC   MAC. Al Noise Cancelling Microphone: No	1	Unit	2,500.00
5	Epson EcoTank Monochrome	M3170 Wi-Fi All-in-One Ink tank printer	1	Unit	18,000.00
6	Wireless Presenters	with the following specifications: Laser:Class 2 laser, Max output:Less han 1m Wavelenght: 640-660nm (redlight) Battery type: 2AAA batteries Connectivity: Wireless technology: 2.4 GHz wireless	1	Unit	3,000.00

	technology Warranty: 3 years local supplier warranty		1	
Other Infor	ad the attached documents in the associated component s	section.		

Created by Tutchie Panlilio

Date Created 13/11/2024

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap